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General information

Module Code 9970

Unique Identifier

Module Leader(s) Prof.Dr. Backhaus, Olaf (olaf.backhaus@haw-kiel.de)

Lecturer(s) Prof.Dr. Backhaus, Olaf (olaf.backhaus@haw-kiel.de)
Prof. Dr. Bischkopf, Jeannette (jeannette.bischkopf@haw-
kiel.de)

Prof. Dr. Discher, Kerstin (kerstin.discher@haw-kiel.de)
Prof.Dr. Friege, Lars (lars.friege@haw-kiel.de)

Prof. Dr. Hansen, Flemming (flemming.hansen@haw-
kiel.de)

Prof. Dr. Henningsen, Anja (anja.henningsen@haw-
kiel.de)

Prof. Dr. Irmler, Marianne (marianne.irmler@haw-kiel.de)
Prof. Dr. Isenhardt, Anna (anna.isenhardt@haw-kiel.de)
Prof. Dr. Laudien, Joachim (joachim.laudien@haw-kiel.de)
Prof.Dr. Pioch, Roswitha (roswitha.pioch@haw-kiel.de)
Prof. Dr. Schorn, Ariane (ariane.schorn@haw-kiel.de)

Dr. Schreieder, Elisabeth (elisabeth.schreieder@haw-
kiel.de)

Prof. Dr. Shafaei, Reza Fakhr (reza.f.shafaei@haw-kiel.de)
Dr. Thege, Britta (britta.thege@haw-kiel.de)

Prof. Dr. Wittmann, Linus (linus.wittmann@haw-kiel.de)
Prof. Dr. Yalcin, Serhat (serhat.yalcin@haw-kiel.de)

Offered in Semester Sommersemester 2026
Module duration 1 Semester

Occurrence frequency Regular

Module occurrence In der Regel jedes Semester
Language Deutsch

Recommended for No

international students

Can be attended with No

different study

programme

Curricular relevance (according to examination regulations)

Study Subject: M.A. - 00 - Klinische Sozialarbeit
Module type: Pflichtmodul
Semester: 4

Qualification outcome

Areas of Competence: Knowledge and Understanding; Use, application and generation of
knowledge; Communication and cooperation; Scientific self-understanding /
professionalism.

Die Studierenden kénnen eigenstandig eine Fragestellung der Klinischen Sozialarbeit
wissenschaftlich bearbeiten. Sie sind fahig, die bendétigten Informationen und Daten zu
identifizieren, ihre Quellen zu bestimmen, Daten zu erheben und sie gemaB der giltigen
wissenschaftlichen und fachlichen Standards aufzubereiten und in einer Masterthesis
abzufassen.
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Content information

Content

| Erstellung einer wissenschaftlichen Master Thesis.

Teaching formats of the courses

Teaching format SWS

Ubung 2
Workload

Number of SWS 2 SWS
Credits 20,00 Credits
Contact hours 24 Hours
Self study 576 Hours

Module Examination

Examination prerequisites
according to exam
regulations

Flr die Zulassung zur Abschlussarbeit missen mind. 60
Leistungspunkte erworben worden sein und das Modul
Forschung III bestanden sein.

9970 - Abschlussarbeit
(Thesis)

Method of Examination: Abschlussarbeit (Thesis)
Weighting: 100%

wird angerechnet gem. § 11 Satz 2 PVO: No
Graded: Yes
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